PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/25/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILLIBOB J. BOOR	10/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILDHAWK INVESTMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	915 E. TYLER STREET
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8709322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-283-8038

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY D. HARTY

Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3010297-1007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HARTY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Harty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif

PATENT 506943478 REEL: 057920 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of November 25, 2015:

	592 Cornrow Lane Combined Locks, Wisconsin 54113	("Assignor")
in favor of:		
	Wildhawk Investments, LLC 915 E. Tyler Street Washington, Iowa 52353	("Assignee").
		AARAA -

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement herewith, which is incorporated herein by reference. Under the terms of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, and assign all of the following patent rights:

 U.S. Patent No. 8,709,322, titled COLOR VARIATION CONTROL PROCESS FOR MOLDING PLASTIC AND COMPOSITE MULTI-COLOR ARTICLES, issued April 29, 2014

(the "Patent Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including any and all subsequent related applications such as continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, international applications, foreign national phase applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment. It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

PATENT

REEL: 057920 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 10/26/2021